. Form 4,72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04749395

Name of Company

Birmingham Arts Information Technology Limited

1 e

A Turpin

35 Ludgate Hilt
Birmingham
B3 1EH

give nolice

1 that a general meeting of the company was keld—en/summoned for 23 July 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the-serme-was-dene-aseardiaghy./ no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly keld-aa- / summoned for 23
July 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
heen conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-sare-was
dena-asserdirghy-/ NO quorum was present at the meeting

Signed Date 23 July 2010
Poppleton & Appleby
35 Ludgate Hill For Official Use
Birmingham InsolvencySert | Pnst Room
Ref B6T/AT/GJB/MAB *ANFIMMFO*
AD6 10/08/2010 452

Software Supplied by Turkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE



Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liquidatgr's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Birmingham Arts Information Technology Limited

From 20 May 2008 To 23.July 2010

SofA
ASSETS NOT PLEDGED
32,43500 Cash at Bank 32,435 40
777 00 Book Debts 783 86
Interest Gross 262
33,221 88
COST OF REALISATIONS
Solicitors Fees 1,978 50
Statutory Advertising 356 62
Statement of Affairs Fee 3,022 50
Specific Bond 4000
Accountancy Fees 2,500 00
Storage Costs 615 01
Swearing Fee 1100
Room Hire 350 00
Liquidators Fees 16,329 50
{25,203 13)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
17,897 00 Trade & Expense Creditors 8,018 75
{8,018 75)
DISTRIBUTIONS
200 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
-— NIL
15,313 00 000

Dividend information

Preferential debts N/a no dividend paid
Unsecured debts N/a no dividend paid
Returns to contributories  N/a

Fee information

Fees fixed by the Creditors on a time cost basis




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd

{1} Assets, including None
shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of N/a
have proved unrealisable

{(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up N/a no dividend paid
(b) QOther unclaimed dividends N/a

{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or
other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

(3) Other comment
None
Dated 23 ]’-‘r\ ke
Signed by the liquidator W
|
Name & Address A Turpin
Poppleton & Appleby
35 Ludgate Hill
Birmingham

B3 1EH




